AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Ø

0

CHARLES M. GOURLAY BEING FIRST DULY SWORN
UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES AND SAYS:
THAT JOSEPHINE B. GOURLAY DIED ON THE Curq
DAY OF 30, 19 99 AT 3:50 AM
THAT AT THE TIME OF HER DEATH, SHE WAS A CO-OWNER AS A JOINT
TENANT WITH CHARLES M. GOURLAY AND CATHERINE A. MORGAN
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:
(SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITO AUCT!
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 806 LINCOLN ST., HOBART, IN. 46342
UNIT 27 KEY NO. 17-31-13
THAT NO FEDERAL ESTATE TAX OR INDIANA INHERITANCE TAX IS DUE AS A
RESULT OF THE DEATH OF JOSEPHINE B. GOURLAY
THAT THIS AFFIANT'S RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEDENT WAS SON FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. CHARLES M. GOURLAY
BEFORE ME THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND
STATE, THIS 25th DAY OF hbruary , 12 2000 , PERSONALLY APPEARED
CHARLES M. GOURLAY AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE
EXECUTION OF THE ABOVE DOCUMENT. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Tracte A Kraszyk NOTARY PUBLIC
01-12-08 Tracie A. Kraszyk NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE: Porter
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: PATRICK MCMANAMA, ATTORNEY AT LAW ID 9534-45
COMMUNITY TITLE COMPANY FILE NO 2 19118

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

1

TEB 29 2000

61865

EXHIBIT "A"

PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 7, WEST OF THE SECOND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT A POINT 33 FEET WEST AND 83 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 75 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN CHARLES M. BARNEY'S LINCOLN PARK ADDITION TO HOBART; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 125 FEET; THENCE NORTH 75 FEET; THENCE EAST 125 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN THE CITY OF HOBART, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.



0

his document not walld unless tamped on reverce side and mbosced with raised seal of orter County

PORTER COUNTY CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

PORTER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 155 Indiana Ave *Suite 104 Valparaiso, Indiana 46383

TYPE/PRINT	1. DECEASED-NAME (First Middle Leet)					2 BEX 3a TIME OF DEATH 3b. DATE OF DEATH peocen Day WI						
IN		DSEPHINE B. GOURLAY		7	Female		3:50AM		ugust 20, 1999			
PERMANENT	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se. AGE - Lest Buthday (Years)	Bb UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	6c UNDER 1	Man das			1	BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) ary, Indiana			
BLACK INK	305-28-6385	79		1			DEATH (Check only on					
	NO	ab. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES N/A		Inpatient		OTHES			r (Specify)			
ł	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number)				90. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH BO				Bd. COUNTY OF DEATH			
DECEDENT	Valparaiso Care & Rel	hab. Ctr.			Valparaiso				Porter			
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	•	ENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work uring most of working life. Do not use retired) Typesetter		(26) KIND OF BUSINESS INDUSTRY Communications							
	WIdowed NONE HEDOT 136. RESIDENCE - STATE 136. COUNTY 136. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION					13d. STREET AND NUMBER				AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		
	Indiana Porter Valparaiso					606 Wall Street						
	130. ZIP CODE 131. INSIDE CIT	Y LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY		Yes (If yes spec			CE - American Indian ack, White, etc.	17 (Spech	DECEDENT'S I by only highest (DUCATION yade completed)		
	13g. OH A FAR	Mexican, Puerto I		(Specify) White		Elementary/Becondary (0-12)		College (1-4 or 5+)				
0.051.70						THER'S NAME	(First Middle, Maiden S	turname)				
PARENTS	Howard Bracken											
INFORMANT	20s. INFORMANT'S NAME (Type/P	This Do					Route Number, City or	Town, State, Zp Co	1	Relationship		
					Drive, Frederick, MD			Daughter 21c. LOCATION - City or Town State				
Í	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION Enternation Enternation State 21b BATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION AUGUST 23, 1999				on Insune	of country.						
	☐ Donation ☐ Other (Speet		August 23, 1999 Hobart Cemetery				Hobart, Indiana					
DISPOSITION	224 EMBALMER'S NAME		220. EMBALMER	S LICENSE NO.		23	WAS DEATH REPORT		,			
	James J. Krause FD01006463				BER 28. NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME							
	240 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 24b LICENSE NUMBER (of Licensee)					FH83	003069		FUNERAL HOL	IE		
(FD01006463					Rees Funeral Home, Inc. 600 W. Old Ridge Road , Hobart, IN 46342						
	26 PART I Enter the di	seases injuries or complications that	100 mm		terms su				4	proximete		
'		k or heart feiture. List only one car	me on each fine							terval Belween neet and Death		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	Br	onchuc	ear								
	disease or condition resulting in death	DUE	TO (OR AS A CONSEQUE	INCE OF)								
CAUSE OF DEATH	Conditions if any which gave	b	TO (OR AS A CONSEQUE	NCE OF)	Un.							
	rise to the immediate cause c. Steing the underlying DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)											
	cause last d.											
	PART II. Other significant condition	ns - Conditions contributing to death	but not previously stated	in Part I.	7. WAS I	DECEDENT		N AUTOPBY	200. WERE	AUTOPSY FINDINGS		
	ASCUD.				PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS			PERFORME()? (Yes or no)		AVAILABLE PRIGR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)		
	Polymuelgia Rhemabes				(Yes or no)			o No		A1777 (1888 # 1807)		
	payous				V.				110			
	29a. CERTIFIER (Check only one) HEALTH OFFICER. On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, and place and due to the cause(s) as stated. HEALTH OFFICER. On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, and place and thue to the cause(s) as stated.											
	one) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, and place and due to the cause(s) and memor as stated.											
	206 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CENTIFIER				290 MEDICAL LICENSE NO				28d DATE BIGNED Month Day Year			
CERTIFILA	Hume				01020457				8/2	3/79		
	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Prot)											
	Joel Hull MD, 650 Dickenson Road, Chesterton, IN 46304											
HEALTH OFFICER	31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE STATE								August 24, 1999			
	33. MANNER OF DEATH 34a. DATE OF INJURY (Month Day Year) INJURY 34b. TIME OF 34c				INJURY AT WORK? (Yes or no)		34d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED					
	☐ Netural ☐ Pending											
	Investigation Accident 34e. PLACE OF INJURY - At home, farm, street, factory office					34 LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number City or Town State)						
	Sufcide Could	1101 00	h 1 Hu = 10 = 10 = 14.4									
	Homicide	Month Dwy Yeart 246 44	OTOR VEHICLE ACCIDEN	I7 (Yes or no) #	yes specif	y rithyer passer	iger, pedestian, etc					
	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	r(monen, poey, real) 340 M	OTON VEHICE MIGGISEN	1 2	, 							
	SDH08-004 State Form	10110-04 (R4 / 3-93) DEATHO	ER/PD 1	ን						•		